comprehensive income, changes in shareholders’ equity and cash flows for the period 1 January – 31
March 2011 in comparison with 1 January – 31 March 2010.

In order to be consistent with the current period, certain classifications have been made to the prior
year financial statements.

During the preparation of the current year financial statements, control power on Eczacıbaşı Yatırım
Ortaklığı A.Ş. was reconsidered and 31 December 2009 and 31 March 2010 financial tables were
restated by including financial statements of Eczacıbaşı Yatırım Ortaklığı A.Ş. into consolidation
scope. Based on this, effect of restatement made to opening balances of 2009 and 2010 equity is as
follows:

ECZACIBAŞI YATIRIM HOLDİNG ORTAKLIĞI A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 1 JANUARY TO 31 MARCH 2011
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

 17

2 -   BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

2.2.   CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

2.2.1  Comparatives and restatement of prior periods’ financial statements

Previously Reported
Consolidation Effect of

Eczacıbaşı Restated
1 Ocak 2009   Yatırım Ortaklığı 1 January 2009

Total Assets   690.490.082   20.243.064  710.733.146
Prior year Profit /(Loss)   161.796.454   2.568.732   164.365.186
Net period Profit   9.432.087   379.177   9.811.264
Non controlling interest share   363.764   17.012.352   17.376.116

Previously Reported
Consolidation Effect of

Eczacıbaşı Restated
1 Ocak 2010   Yatırım Ortaklığı 1 Ocak 2010

Total Assets   874.017.230 30.699.960  904.717.190
Prior year Profit /(Loss)   161.879.578 2.947.909  164.827.487
Net period Profit   72.880.556 735.345  73.615.901
Non controlling interest share   358.671 27.194.768  27.553.439

ECZACIBAŞI YATIRIM HOLDİNG ORTAKLIĞI A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 1 JANUARY TO 31 MARCH 2011
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

 18

2 - BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

2.2.2 Changes in International Financial Reporting Standards

The following new and revised Standards and Interpretations have been adopted in the current period
and have affected the amounts reported and disclosures in these financial statements. Details of other
standards and interpretations adopted in these financial statements but that have had no material